
AGENDA 
Planning Review Committee 

Pinellas County Planning Department 
310 Court Street, 1st Floor Conference Room 

November 14, 2016 – 9:00 AM 

Case Summary Review: 

1. BA-1-12-16 (Carmen Dimler)
2. BA-2-12-16 (Trevor Peck)
3. BA-3-12-16 (Gayle Lilja)
4. BA-4-12-16 (Alex Deeb and Nancy Boyce)
5. BA-5-12-16 (Big Fig Enterprises LLC)
6. BA-6-12-16 (Ada Wrenn)
7. BA-7-12-16 (Laspina Clearwater Properties, LLC)

8. BA-8-12-16 (Laurens, Marianne and Joseph Bradley)

















































































CHECKLIST AND WORKSHEET 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT HEARING 

BA CASE NUMBER: BA-3-12-16 

 
 

PRC MEETING: November 14, 2016 @ 9:00 AM - 1st Floor, Planning Conf Room 

 

BOA HEARING: December 1, 2016 @ 9:00 A.M. - 5th Floor, Board Assembly Room 

 

OWNER/ADDRESS: Gayle Lilja 

3436 Hillmoor Dr 

Palm Harbor, FL 34685 

 

REP/ADDRESS: N/A 

  

PROPERTY ZONING: RPD-2.5, Residential Planned Development 

     

LAND USE DESIG: Residential Suburban 

     

TYPE APPLICATION: Variance 

 

CASE DESCRIPTION: A variance to allow for the construction of a screened lanai with a 8-foot rear 

setback where 10 feet is required in an RPD-2.5 zone, for the property located 

at 3436 Hillmoor Drive in East Lake Tarpon. 

 

PARCEL ID: 26/27/16/11879/006/0050 

 

NOTICES SENT TO: Gayle Lilja, BCC Office, Surrounding Owners (See Attached List) 

 

DISCLOSURE: N/A  

 

 

 

Reference #:BA16-00048 

Updated 11/01/16 

 































































































































































Contact Name:   John LaSpina
Contact Phone:  (727) 796-8100
Contact Email:   johnlaspina@yahoo.com

Customer: Maple Lanes-Clearwater
Project: Pylon Sign
Completion Date: 
Installation Address: 27867 us hwy 19
Clearwater, FL 33761
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MOUNTING BRACKET
FOR SIGNAGE - SEE DETAIL ‘A’
(typical)

(3) 12”DIA. 
POLES

16.5” O.C.

CONCRETE SLAB

GRADE

ALL DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF GLOBAL GRAPHIC DESIGN III LLC,
DESIGNS MAY NOT BE COPIED OR ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN
APPROVAL. *BY SIGNING THE APPROVAL YOU ARE AGREEING

THAT ALL COLORS, SIZES AND SPELLING ARE ACCURATE AND ARE
AGREEING TO PAY ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH LISTED PROJECT

SHEET

Production of:

- 155.5”w x 300”h Illuminated Pylon Sign
- Top Cabinet = 148“w x 92”h
- Middle & Bottom Cabinet = 96“w x 40”h
- Property Frontage = 330’
- Allowed sign size = 150 Sq.Ft.
- Actual sign size = 147.7 Sq.Ft.
- Height of Sign = 300”
- Set back of sign from property line 3’

Signs is to be fabricated using 
the following materials:

CABINETS:
  - Frame - 2" X 2" Aluminum angle
                - 1/8" Aluminum plate

 - Skin = .063 Aluminum
 - Face = Panaflex
 - Paint Finish = Smooth
 - Paint Color = TBD
 - Illumination = White LEDS
 - Mounting = 2" x 2" Steel brackets
                      - 12" Schd 40 steel pipe

POLE COVER:
 - Frame = 2" x 2" x .125" Aluminum angle
 - Skin = .080 Aluminum 
 - Paint Finish = Smooth
 - Paint Color = TBD
 - Attachment  = 2 - 8" Schd 40 Steel pipes

Installation Details 
- Remove current sign
 - Install new sign

______________________________________Customer Signature*

______________Date

Phone: 727.724.4169
Email:Chris@GlobalSignLight.com
Address: 1182 Kapp Dr. 
                Clearwater Fl, 33765
Web: www.GlobalSignLight.com

PROJECT INFO CENTER Date:    

CUSTOMER CONTACT INFO

SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS
This sign is to be installed in accordance with the

requirements of Article 600 of the National electrical
code and or other applicable local codes

1 1 of 4

Production Details Exterior Sign

FOOTING DETAIL

Grade

8’

10’ 8”

SIGNS CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS
5TH EDITION (2014) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

SECTION 1609 AND ASCE 7 10
ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED V(ULT) = 150 MPH

EXPOSURE CATEGORY = C     RISK CATEGORY = I

ALL WIND LOADS MEET 2014 5TH
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE



ALL DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF GLOBAL GRAPHIC DESIGN III LLC,
DESIGNS MAY NOT BE COPIED OR ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN
APPROVAL. *BY SIGNING THE APPROVAL YOU ARE AGREEING

THAT ALL COLORS, SIZES AND SPELLING ARE ACCURATE AND ARE
AGREEING TO PAY ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH LISTED PROJECT

SHEET
______________________________________Customer Signature*

______________Date

Phone: 727.724.4169
Email:Chris@GlobalSignLight.com
Address: 1182 Kapp Dr. 
                Clearwater Fl, 33765
Web: www.GlobalSignLight.com

PROJECT INFO CENTER
Contact Name:   John LaSpina
Contact Phone:  (727) 796-8100
Contact Email:   johnlaspina@yahoo.com

Date:       CUSTOMER INFOSUITABLE FOR WET LOCATION

This sign is to be installed in
accordance with the requirements

of Article 600 of the National
Electrical Code and or other

applicable local codes.
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Customer: Maple Lanes-Clearwater
Project: Pylon Sign
Completion Date: 
Installation Address: 27867 US Hwy 19
Clearwater, FL 33761

96”W x 40”H
26.6 SQ FT
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Full Plan

ALL DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF GLOBAL GRAPHIC DESIGN III LLC,
DESIGNS MAY NOT BE COPIED OR ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN
APPROVAL. *BY SIGNING THE APPROVAL YOU ARE AGREEING

THAT ALL COLORS, SIZES AND SPELLING ARE ACCURATE AND ARE
AGREEING TO PAY ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH LISTED PROJECT

SHEET
______________________________________Customer Signature*

______________Date

Phone: 727.724.4169
Email:Chris@GlobalSignLight.com
Address: 1182 Kapp Dr. 
                Clearwater Fl, 33765
Web: www.GlobalSignLight.com

PROJECT INFO CENTER
Contact Name:   John LaSpina
Contact Phone:  (727) 796-8100
Contact Email:   johnlaspina@yahoo.com

Date:       CUSTOMER INFOSUITABLE FOR WET LOCATION

This sign is to be installed in
accordance with the requirements

of Article 600 of the National
Electrical Code and or other

applicable local codes.
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Customer: Maple Lanes-Clearwater
Project: Pylon Sign
Completion Date: 
Installation Address: 27867 us hwy 19
Clearwater, FL 33761
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ALL DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF GLOBAL GRAPHIC DESIGN III LLC,
DESIGNS MAY NOT BE COPIED OR ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN
APPROVAL. *BY SIGNING THE APPROVAL YOU ARE AGREEING

THAT ALL COLORS, SIZES AND SPELLING ARE ACCURATE AND ARE
AGREEING TO PAY ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH LISTED PROJECT

SHEET
______________________________________Customer Signature*

______________Date

Phone: 727.724.4169
Email:Chris@GlobalSignLight.com
Address: 1182 Kapp Dr. 

Clearwater Fl, 33765
Web: www.GlobalSignLight.com

PROJECT INFO CENTER
Contact Name:   John LaSpina
Contact Phone:  (727) 796-8100
Contact Email:   johnlaspina@yahoo.com

Date:       CUSTOMER INFOSUITABLE FOR WET LOCATION

This sign is to be installed in
accordance with the requirements

of Article 600 of the National
Electrical Code and or other

applicable local codes.
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Customer: Maple Lanes-Clearwater
Project: Pylon Sign
Completion Date: 
Installation Address: 27867 us hwy 19
Clearwater, FL 33761



CHECKLIST AND WORKSHEET 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT HEARING 

BA CASE NUMBER: BA-8-12-16 

PRC MEETING: November 14, 2016 @ 9:00 AM - 1st Floor, Planning Conf Room 

BOA HEARING: December 1, 2016 @ 9:00 A.M. - 5th Floor, Board Assembly Room 

OWNER/ADDRESS: Laurens K., Marianne E. and Joseph W. Bradley 

1721 Rainbow Dr. 

Clearwater, FL 33755 

REP/ADDRESS: James M. Vernon, Esq., P.E. 

1721 Rainbow Dr. 

Clearwater, FL 33755 

PROPERTY ZONING: A-E, Agricultural Estate Residential

(Pending R-1 Rezoning Request – November 22, 2016 BCC Hearing) 

LAND USE DESIG: Residential Suburban 

TYPE APPLICATION: Variance 

CASE DESCRIPTION: Application to allow for the construction of a single-family subdivision in an 

R-1 zone for the properties located at 1580 Hermosa Drive and 869 Manning

Road in Palm Harbor, with the following variances:

(1) Private road access from all proposed lots to a public right-of-way;

(2) Primary front setbacks of 20 feet on all proposed lots where 25 feet is

required;

(3) Secondary (non-addressed) front setbacks of 10 feet on all proposed

double and triple frontage lots where 25 feet is required;

(4) Side setbacks of 7.5 feet on all proposed lots where 8 feet is required;

(5) Road frontage reductions along the proposed private road of up to 62.5

percent for interior corner lots or lots on a curve, for a minimum road frontage

of 30 feet; and

(6) A 6-foot high wall or fence with a 0-foot front setback on the proposed

lots at the entry of the development where 25 feet is required.

PARCEL ID: 13/28/15/00000/210/0210 and 13/28/15/00000/210/0300 

NOTICES SENT TO: Laurens K. Bradley, Marianne E. Bradley, Joseph W. Bradley, James M. 

Vernon, Esq., P.E., Franklin Square HOA, BCC Office, Surrounding Owners 

(See Attached List) 

DISCLOSURE: Tocobaga Land Holdings, LLC, James M. Vernon as Managing Partner 

Reference #:BA16-00054 

Updated 11/08/16 
























